01-18-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Docket No.: 5016/21924

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	, Falent and Trademant Office
Tab settings → → ▼	86551 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
CCL Label, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Accraply, Inc. (a Missouri Corp.)
	Address: 3580 Holly Lane North
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Plymouth State/Prov.: MN
□ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>55447</u>
Execution Date: 11/30/00	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,786,046 5,097,937
	4,793,891
	4,798,648 4,978,415
* 1 mi	
Additional number	s 🛚 Yes 🗔 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Robert C. Haldiman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Registration No. 45,437	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
One Firstar Plaza	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO	
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>63101</u>	20-0823
\	OT USE THIS SPACE
01/17/2001 MTHR11 00000303 200825 4786046	
A. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Robert C. Haldiman	12/28/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5ate
l otal number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0373

SCHEDULE A

I. US Patent Number 4,786,046

A. Title: "Handling of sheet materials"

B. Filed: March 13, 1987C. Issued: November 22, 1988

D. Inventors: Michael A. Freeman, Clacton-on-Sea; Brian Nicholson, St. Osyth,

England

E. Owner of Record: CCL Label Inc.

II. US Patent Number 4,793,891

A. Title: "Application of Labels to Articles"

B. Filed: March 18, 1987C. Issued: December 27, 1988

D. Inventors: Michael A. Freeman, Essex, Great Britain; Brian Nicholson.

Essex, Great Britain

E. Owner of Record: CCL Label Inc.

III. US Patent Number 4,798,648

A. Title: "Article Feeding Devices for Labelers"

B. Filed: March 13, 1987C. Issued: January 17, 1989

D. Inventors: Michael A. Freeman, Clacton-on-Sea, Great Britain

E. Owner of Record: CCL Label Inc.

IV. US Patent Number 4,978,415

A. Title: "Apparatus for Applying Labels to Articles"

B. Filed: October 25, 1988
 C. Issued: December 18, 1990

D. Inventors: Richard H. Jones, Tadcaster, United Kingdom

E. Owner of Record: CCL Label Inc.

V. US Patent Number 5,097,937

A. Title: "Apparatus and Method for Raising Can Handles"

B. Filed: November 2, 1990 C. Issued: March 24, 1992

D. Inventor: Michael A. Freeman, Clacton-on-Sea, England

E. Owner of Record: CCL Label Inc.

1524194

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0374

Patent

Docket No.: 5016/21924

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Accraply, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, its successors and assigns ("hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patents disclosed in the following United States Letters Patents identified in Schedule A to this Assignment, which schedule is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Undersigned Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right title and interest in and to said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and including, but not limited to, letters patent that may have issued or been applied for in any other country, reissues, reexams, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals or substitute applications for the inventions and improvements identified in said patents and, further, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documentation necessary for pursuing the same, including any applications or any oath or affidavits related thereto. In the event of any applications or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, Assignor, at Assignee's expense, agrees to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said letters patents of the United States or any other country and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent maybe granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

1524080

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0375 CCL LABEL INC.

4083 East Airport Drive Ontario, CA91761

November 30,2000

STATE OF Ontano Canada

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Gounty and State aforesaid, appeared Royald Terin to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

1524080

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0376